CH \$65.00 518198

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM664188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORBION BIOTECH, INC.		06/24/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lubrizol Advanced Materials, Inc.
Street Address:	9911 Brecksville Road
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44141-3247
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5181984	ALGAPÜR
Registration Number:	4842141	ALGAPURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4403471082

Email: trademarks@lubrizol.com
Correspondent Name: The Lubrizol Corporation
Address Line 1: 29400 Lakeland Boulevard

Address Line 2: MD22B

Address Line 4: Wickliffe, OHIO 44092-2298

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresan Gilbert	
SIGNATURE:	/Teresan W. Gilbert/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2021	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007373 FRAME: 0318

900633508

ource=Assignment#page5.tif	
purce=Assignment#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007373 FRAME: 0319

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK Assignment ("Trademark Assignment") is made and entered into on this 1ST day of January, 2021 ("Effective Date") by and between Corbion Biotech, Inc. having an address at One Tower Place, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94080 ("Assignor"), and Lubrizol Advanced Materials, Inc. having an address at 9911 Brecksville Road, Cleveland, OH 44141-3247 ("Assignee") in connection with that certain Trademark Purchase Agreement, dated the 1st day of January, 2021, by and between Assignee and Assignor ("Trademark Purchase Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

- 1. Assignment. For value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the trademarks listed on Attachment 1 ("Trademark"), including all goodwill associated therewith, together with all rights arising out of all causes of actions, past and future, as of the Effective Date, including infringement of the Trademark, or any other violation or injury to the goodwill, and the right to sue for including injunctive relief and recover the same in its own name and that of its successors and/or assigns.
- 2. Further Assurances. Assignor shall at any time and from time to time after the date hereof, upon the reasonable request of Assignee, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered, all such further assignments, transfers, conveyances and assurances as may be reasonably required for assigning, transferring, conveying, assuring and confirming to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first set forth above.

Corbion Biotech, Inc.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of <u>2003 1866</u> , 2021	
Ву:	Notary Public	
Print Name:		
	Expiration date	

LZ P2058680

ACCEPTED:

Lubrizol Advanced Materials, Inc.

President

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF (_1_10\)\(\)

SS:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>S</u> day of <u>NiCl</u>, 2021

Print Name: (1)(2)(0)(0)

MCh24,2034 Expiration date

DANIELLE SIMMONS

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ORIO

My Commission Expires March 24, 2024

Attachment I Trademarks

ALGAPÜR

Word Mark - USA

Reg. No. 5181984

Territory: USA

Reg. Date: April 11, 2017

Goods: IC 004. US001 006 015. G&S: Oils produced by algae for use in the manufacture of soaps, detergents, cleaning materials, degressing preparations, surfactants, and oil-based products.

ALGAPURE

Word Mark - USA

Reg. No. 4842141

Territory: USA

Reg. Date: October 27, 2015

Goods: IC 004. US 001 006 015. G & S: Oils produced by algae for use in the manufacture of soaps, detergents, cleansing materials, solvents, degreasing preparations, surfactants, oil-based products, plastics and polymers, and coatings.

ALGAPURE

WIPO International Registration No. 1238200

Reg. Date: October 17, 2014

Goods: IC 004. Oils produced by algae for use in the manufacture of soaps, detergents, cleansing materials, solvents, degressing preparations, surfactants, oil-based products, plastics and polymers, and coatings

11

TRADEMARK REEL: 007373 FRAME: 0323